Killed in Action ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• none CO) 
b. Wounded in Action •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• none (0) 

4. Civic Action 

a. The Revolutionary Development Team has been active in An Tan and 
Dong Binh and as a result the MAG-13 MedCaps have received more cooperation 
from the people. Eight hundred and twenty-four (824) persons were treated 
during the MedCap visits this month. 

b. MAG-13 donated $680.00 to the Chu Lai Catholic Orphanage and the 
school of Bin Son to be used to complete construction of the new school. 

5. Industrial Relations 

a. MAG-13 utilizes thirty-six (36) funded employees and IRO is